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August 9, 1986‘

1

The regular rmonthly meeting of the Board of Directors of the Twin Harbors on Iake
Livingston Property Owners Association wes held at 2TM Saturday, August 9, 1986 at
the home of Jim Austin. It was noted that there had been no July, 1986, meeting
of the Board,

Meeting was called to order by President Jim Ausbtin. ALL directors were present
excert Zllen Derr. Visitors in attendance were Fathy Bremner, Anne ¥insey, Phylis

Tre

Austin, Bill, Sandra and Kimberly Luman.

Minutes of the June lith meeting were read by Secretary Browm and motion was rade
by Anderjeski, seconded by Witherspoon that the minutes be accepted as reaxd and the
motion carried,

Finaneisl report was wresented by Jim Austin (copy of report is attached)., A question
arose about an office expense of $103.46, covered by check #1327 showing check was
vaid to Beryl Marx, It appeared that this is nobt an office expense and that there
must have been an error in "wosbting", A notion was made by Anderjeski, seconded by
Brown that Helen Witherspoon check this incorrect posting with Jim Anderson and get

it corrected and that otherwise the financial reports for June & July be accepted as
presented and the motion carrisd,

Various expenses were presented for payment avproval. lMotion was made by Marx,

g

seconded by Witherspoon that the bills be arproved for payment and motion carried.

The meeting was openéd for "oven forum discussion®., Bill Luman asked about the
status of placing a storage building on an owner's lot., Jim Austin replied that
the County Attomey sags we have to have on file showing that 66 2/3 of all lot
owners approve any change in deed restrictions (which would apoly to a change in
restrictions now not allowing a storage building) and since we do not hive this
approval, we could not have taken this matter up at the upcoming property ouwners
amual meeting. Luman indicated that he would have his attorney look at copy

of current déed restrictions and report back to a future board meeting,

Old Business: Anderjeski brought up the matter of us putting aside part of the
new additional $5 per lot msintenance fee into a special contingency fund. It was
pointed out that in our 3/8/86 board meeting, it had been agreed that this should
be started at beginning of the new fiscal year, and the new Board should handle
this when the new budget is set up for next year.

New Business: After presentation of bids from Anna Kinsey, a notion was made by
Marx, sedonded by Leonard Kinsey that we approve expenditure of $242,00 to install
6" deep guttering and downspout at the Recreation building andmotion rassed. And,
uson motion by Leonard Kinsey, seconded by Brown that we approve $350,00 expenditure
for extra fencing, new vosts and new gate at the recreation area, this wes approved,
Jim Austin presented bids for repair work on Twin Harbors Drive, entrance into

Twin Harbors. Motion was made by Marx, seconded by Kinsey to approve expenditure

of $1,225.00 to cover 6 tons of asphalt plus labor to have this work done by

im Harwood and the motion carried, Motion was made by Anderjeski, seconded by
Witherspoon that we revise the fee for nowing lots dowmward from $25. to $20 per lot
and motion carried,

Committee renorts:

Pool: Anna Kinsey reported that the lock has been fixed on gate and 211 oik. now.
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Sewer: See attached written report from Frank Shirley, which in essence says
one attorney he contacted is on vacation and znother he tried to reazch
has not returned his cally also indicates that PCFD#2 has not received
engineers estimate of nutting sewer into Twin Harbors yeb.

Road: Marx indicates there is a need to do some backhoe work near culverts,
? as made by Kinsey, seconded by %ndeﬂgeol aprroving expenditure

N

for eight hours work to tzke care of this and moticn carried.

Architectural: Marx reported that there is one new nobil home going in in
Section 1 and may soon be a new house on the "point", There
followed a discussion of maintenance fees for the '"reserve®, large
lots recently sold,and it was determined that the "point réserve!
is the equivalent of four lots and someone who has bought gne half
T this reserve will owe maintenance fees equivalent to owning
two lots,

There being no further business to come before the bosrd, a motion was made by
farx, seconded by Brown that the meeting adjourn; motion passed and meeting

uddourned at 2:277M,

eswegtfu 27 submitted,
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INCOME

TWIN HARBOR PR
FERIOD: 07/01/86 TO Q7/31/8&
e r———————————

NATIONAL LAND

DIRECT

FILING

INTEREST RECL
TRACTOR MOWING
TRACTOR MISCELLANEQUS
B0 v

To

m o~
rm

TOTAL REVENUE

GROSSE FROFIT/LOSS

SALARIES

FOOL

INSURANCE

LEGAL & ACCT EXP
SECURITY

OTHER (MISCELLANEOUS
OFFICE

CLUB &% OTHER (MAINTI)
REFAIR & MAINT-ROALS
TRACTOR

OTHER TRACTOR EXFENSES
TAY EXF PROPERTY
UTILITIES

TOTAL EXFENGES

FROFIT/LOSS

INCOME STATEMENT

ATEMENT
OWNERS

D e —

2450,
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0
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0
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00

B0
SO0
70
L0
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L00
L00

B123.70
400,00
544 .98
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308.97
31.56
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F0O.00
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217.
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27193.91
13100G.80
0.00

7398 .33
175.00
0,00
760,00
0,00

1&40 .00
12520.14
1094 .,00
1495 .20
0,00
262.44
1170.45
64,06
30800 .62
474 .29
5,02
2044 .79
1537.84
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FAGE 1
BALANCE SHEET
TWIN HAREOR FROF DWNERS ASS

/S OF 07/31/86
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FETTY CASH

ACCOUNTS RECEIVAEBLE
ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEERTS
FREFAID INS

FURN & FIX
TRACTOR &
BUILDINGS
ROALES
ACCUM
ACCUM
ACCUN

TRAIL

DEFR FURN &
DEFR TRAC &%

FIX
TRATL
DEFR BUILDINGS

TIES

FICA FQYHEL&

FED W/H FAYAEBLE
SALARIES & WABES

LANCE
t:lned Earninas
cfit/loss

e e
J 1] 3“

EALANCE SHEET

15831.93
0,00
0,00
O.00
0,00
G000
0,00
Q.00
0.00
YL 00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 0,00

TOTAL LIARILITIES

26804 .74
Q.00
~-10972.81

TOTAL ERQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

0,00



aCCT
MUM ., ACCOUNT NAME

Receipts

NATIONAL LAND
DEFOSIT

BIRECT
DEFOSIT 6-30
GEFDSIT
DEFOSIT
DEFOSIT
DEFOSIT
DEFOSIT
DEFOSIT
LEFOSIT
DEFOSIT
DEFOSIT

4250 INTEREST RECLD
CR#LZ INTEREST RECE
2495 FOOL KEYS

CR#4 FEY DEFOSITS

SALARIES
CATHY BRENNER
CATHY BRENNER

0ol FOOL
CE#1335 FOOLSCARE
CE#1344 FOOLSCAFE

DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER
TWIN HARBOR FROF OWNERS ASSOC
FERIOD: 07/G1/86 TO 07/31/86

BALANCE
FORWARD

Disbursements

CURRENT

=7695 .00

=

-S356 .00
-1414.,.80
~747 .00
-850 ,00
-211.00
-370 .00
-362.00
=465 .00
-4 465,00

-3465.00

~920,43
IVED CK

-570.00

1240.00

200,00

200,00

11975.16

185.77
97 .00

24 .20

D610 OFFICE . B&61 .48
CE#1337 A % M OFFICE SUFPLY
CE#1343 U. §. FOSTMASTER
Cr#1245 A & M OFFICE SURFLY
I

DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER

153831.9C

3
'\u‘
ot
~0
L2
~{1
gt

-13100.80

-2%8.

Lo
[#%)

=760 .00

1640 .00

1170.,45
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FERIOD:

(MAINT))

5. SMITH CO

ACCT

NUM. __ACCOUNT NAME
5700 CLUE % OTHER
CH#1346 a.

5711 TRACTOR
THE1339 FARMERS

#13

DE#13

CE#13

DETAILED

UTILITIES

36 IMFALA WODDS FOA
WATER SUFPLY

38 ONALASKEA

40 SHECO

SUFPFLY

GENERAL LEDBER

DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER
TWIN HARBOR FROF OWNERS ASSOC
07/01/86 TO

BEALANCE
FORWARD

32.50

4046 .29

1320 .60

07/31/86

CURRENT

FAGE 2

64,08

1937.84

FAGE 2
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CASH RECEIFTS JOURNA
TWIN HAREDR FROF OWNERS ASSOC

Wi
FERIOD: 07/01/846 TO 07/31/86

4052 -306 .00
I 07/01/86 GEFOSIT 1414.80 40352 -1414.80
3 GT/0&784 OEFGOSIT TAT .00 4052 ~747F, O
4 O7/07/84 DEFOSIT 450.00 4052 -450.00
s UY/GT/B& - DEFOSIT 211,40 4052 211,00
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10 07/Z3/786& DEFOSIT 465,00 4052 =445 .00
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QT7/2B/88 DEFDSIT 345 .00 4057 - 00
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REST RECEIVED Ci 77.90 4250 ~77 .90

TOTAL RECEIFRTS: 5123.70
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Void check
CATHY BRENNER
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SMITH CO
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JOURNAL

SBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
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f01/786 TO 07/31/86
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INCOME STATEMENT
TWIN HAREBOR FROF OWNERS ASSOC
FERIOD: 06/01/86 TO 0&/30/86
-

o

ACCOUNT _NAME

REVENUE
NATIONAL LAND
DIRECT
FILING
INTEREST REC'D
TRACTOR MOWING
TRACTOR MISCELLANEQUS
FOOL KEYS
OTHER

TOTAL REVENUE
GROSS FROFIT/LOSS

EXFENSES
SALARIES
FOOL
INSURANCE
LEGAL % ACCT EXF
SECURITY
OTHER (MISCELLANEDUS
DFFICE
CLUB % OTHER (MAINT))
REFAIR % MAINT-RODADS
TRACTOR
OTHER TRACTOR EXFENSES
TAX EXF FROFERTY
UTILITIES

TOTAL EXFENSES

FROFIT/LOSS

INCOME STATEMENT

MONTH

2445 ,0G0
4385 .00

0.00

3&6.44
.00
0.00
70,00

Y

1240,
11975.
094,
1495,
4]

2&2
8&1 .,
32.
30800,
404 .

?5.

~17323.
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ASSETS

LIABILI

EQUITY

BALANCE

BEALANCE SHEET

FAGE 1

TWIN HAREOR FROF OWNERS ASSOC

Cash
SAVINGS

Con’'s

FETTY CASH

ACCOUNTS RECEIVARLE
ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEBTS
FREFAILD INS

FURN & FIX
TRACTOR &
BUILDINGS
ROADS
ACCUM DEFR FURN &
ACCUM DEFR TRAC %

in Bank

TRATIL

FIX
TRAIL
ACCUM DEFPR BUILDINGS

TIES
NOTES FAYABLE
FICA FAYABLE

FED W/H PAYARLE
SALARIES % WABGES FAY
BALANCE

Retained Earnings
Frofit/Loss

AS OF 0&6/30/86
R e e __BALANCE_ ___ BUBTOTAL __________ TOTA
?280.98
0,00
0,00
0,00
G.00
0,00
O.00
0,00
0,00
O.00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
TOTAL ASBETS G280 .98
TOTAL ASSETS 280 .7
0,00
0,00
0,00
Q.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES 0.00
TOTAL LIARILITIES 0.0
26804 .74
0,00
-17523.74
TOTAL EQUITY FEBO.98
TOTAL EQUITY FEEO0 .9
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 280.9

SHEET



DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER

TWIN HAREOR PROF OWNERS ASS0OC

FERIOD: 0&/01/86 TO 0&/30/86
L3

ACCT BALANCE CURRENT
NuM. __ACCOUNT NAME _ FORWARD MONTH __ ____EBALANC
1000 Cash in Bank 4262 .69

Total Cash Disbursements -1918.1%5
Total Cash Receipts L9936 .44
4031  NATIONAL LAND -22298.91

CR#11 NATIONAL LAND ~Z2445 .00
4052 DIRECT -3310.00

CR#1 RECEIFTS -15,00
CR#3 DEFOSITS -80 .00
CR#4 DEFOSITS =500.00
CR#S DEFOSITS -435,00
CR#6 DEFDSITS -50,00
CR#7 DEFOSITS -145 .00
CR#8 DEFOSITS 320,00
CR#9 LDEFOSITS ~-755 .00
CR#10 DEFOSITS ~-360.00
CR#12 DEFOSITS ~-130.00
CR#13 DEFOSITS ~Z95.,00
CR#¥14 DEFOSITS -345.00
CR#15 DEFOSITS -120.00
CrR#16 DEFOSITS ~-345 .00
CR#17 DEFOSITS -313.00
CR#18 DEFDSITS -165.00
4250 INTEREST REC’D -883.99

CR#19 INTEREST RECEIVED CHECE -36.44
4495 FOOL EKEEYS 500,00

CR#2 EEY DEFOSITS -70.00
SO00 SALARIES 800,00

CE#1323 R. K. ENTERFPRISE 40,00
CK#1325 CATHY BRENNER 200,00
CR#1320 CATHY BRENNER 200,00
5001 FOOL 11494 .47

CE#1321 ALBERT J AUSTIN 7.95
CE#1323 R. K. ENTERPRISE 320.12
CE#1328 A. 5. SMITH i7.87
ODETAILED GENERAL LEDGER

FAGE 1
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-72G.4

~570.0

124G.0
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FAGE 2
DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER
TWIN HARBOR FPROF OWNERS ASSOC
FERIOD: 0&/01/86 TO 0&6/30/86
o
accT EALANCE CURRENT
NUM. ___ACCOUNT NAME FORWARD MOMTH BALAND
CH#1331 BEOLLIER FLUMEBING SERVICE _ 32.50
CK#133% EERYL MARX 100,00
CE#1320  CATHY BRENNER 7.30
11975.1
5430  INSURANCE 759.00
CK#1329 FETE REINTHALER INS 335.00
1054.,0
5520  LEGAL % ACCT EXP 1240.20
CE#1330 JAMES A. ANDERSON 255,00
1495 .7
5610  OFFICE 758,07
CK#1324 U. §. FOSTMASTER 99 .00
CK#1327 BERYL MARY 4,46
861 .4
5710  REFAIR % MAINT-ROADS 30675.67
CH#1333 JOHN CHAFMAN ' 125,00
U006
5711  TRACTOR 282.29
CE#1327 .  BERYL MARYX . 99,00
CE#1332 BERYL MARY 25,00
404 .7
5820  UTILITIES 1265.60 '
CK#1322 ONALASEA WATER SUFFLY 25,00
CK#132 IMFALA WOODS FOA 30,00
1320.6
DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER : FAGE 2
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0L/02/86
06/04/86
06/0%9/86
0b6/10/86
N&L/10/86
04/10/86
06/12/86
0b6/12/86
0b6/16/86
06/17/86
0&L/20/86
0&6/20/86
06/23/86
06/23/86
06/24/86
0b6/26/86
0&6/27/86
04/28/86

D6/30/84

CASH RECEIRPTS JOURNAL

TWIN HAREBOR FROF OWNERS ASSOC

FERIOD:

o

REFERENCE

0&6/01/86 TO 0&6/30/86

DEFOSIT

FAaBE 1

RECEIFTSE

KEY DEFROSITS

DEFOSITE
LDEFOSITS
DEFOSITS
DEFOEITS
DEFOSITS
DEFOSITS
DEFOSITS
DEFOSITSE
NATIONAL
LDEFBSITS
DEFOSITS
DEFOSITS
DEFGSITSE
DEFOSITS
DEFOSITS
DEFDSITS

INTEREST

CASH RECEIFTS JOURNAL

LAND

RECEIVED CHECK

TOTAL RECEIFTS:

T0.00

B8O .00

500,00

435.00

50 .00

RS .00

360.00

2445.,00

130.00

295.00

345,00

120.00

345,00

315,00

165.00

4052

4052

4052

4052

4052

4052

40351

4052

4052

4052

4052

4052

4052

4052

4250

-7 00

-80G .00

~500.00

435 .00

—-&H0, 00

T
T
ol
M



CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
TWIN HARBOR FROF OWNERS ASSOCD
FERIQD: Q6/01/8B&6 TO 0&4/30/86
Ll

FAGE

CHECK CHECK ACCT

NQHEEE___EQIE__ﬁ-EéiEE__“*_nﬂ____~~u___mw*_*m___m_eﬂguﬂl___Euﬂ¢**____,*ﬁﬁQgﬁi“
1320 06/01/846 CATHY BRENNER 207.30 5001 207.30
Void check #1320 -207.30 5001 -207.30

1321 06/02/86 ALBERT J AUSTIN 7.95 5001 7.95
1322 06/02/86 ONALASKA WATER SUFRFLY 25.00 5820 25.00
1323 0&6/02/86 R. K. ENTERFRISE 360,12 5000 40,00
5001 320.1%

1324 06/03/86 U. 5. FOSTHMASTER 54610 99,00
1325 0b/14/86 CATHY BRENNER , 200.00 5000 200.00
1326 06!15/85 IMPALA WOODS FOA 30.00 5820 30.00
1327 06/15/86 BERYL MARX ii"ioa;ae:> 5610 4,46
5711 99,00

1328 06/15/86 A. 5. SMITH ' 12.82 so01 12,82
1329 0&6/15/86 FETE REINTHALER INS 335.00 5430 335.00
1330 06/15/86 JAMES A. ANDERSON . 255,00 EE20 2ES .00
1331 06/15/86 BOLLIER FLUMEBING SERVICE 32.50 5001 3z.50
1332 06/17/B6 BERYL MARX 125,00 5711 25.00
5001 100,00

1333 06/17/86 JOHN CHAFMAN 125.00 5710 125,00
1320 96/01/86 CATHY EBRENNER 207.30 5601 7.30
5000 200,00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: **—*“—;;IQT;;
DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL . - FABE 1



8-9-86

Report:
By Frank Shirley

Mr. Muggie, Austin, Texas attorney recomended by Gene
Bush is on a 4 month vacation and will be unable to
help at the present,.

Mr. Johnson, Houston, Texas attorney :recomended by Jo
McCain has not responded to my four telephone calls.

Jo McCain of the Polk County fresh water district said
the engineer who was to give estimates of the cost of
putting sewer in Twin Harbor has not done so as of
August 1, 1986,

Frank P.Shirley



SEWER COMMITTEE REPORT
July 12, 1986

Attorney Gene Bush contacted Frank Shirley and gave him a
telephone number to contact. Frank Shirley telephone ir,
John Muegge 512- 474- 8438 two times and he didn't
return his call,

Frank Shirley contacted the T.R.,A. and they said the estimates

on how much it would cost to put in the sewer would not be ready
untill August,

Frank Shirley



